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• Eseguite gli esercizi di massaggio sempre lentamente ed uniformemente. • Durante un esercizio massaggiate sempre entrambi le parti del corpo. • Il massaggio è particolarmente efficace se applicato direttamente sulla pelle. Potrete anche eseguire gli esercizi (ad esempio per il massaggio della nuca in ufficio) sulla camicia oppure sulla vostra t-shirt. Non usate la sfera in caso di: patologie del sistema vascolare, varici, trombosi, rischio di trombosi, arteriosclerosi, malattie cardiache, patologia infettiva o febbrile, lesioni acute o infiammazioni, osteoporosi pronunciata oppure tumori. Di norma lasciatevi consigliare innanzi tutto da un medico, prima di usare le sfere massaggianti. In caso di dolori non è consigliabile eseguire alcun massaggio. Interrompete subito il massaggio qualora dovessero insorgere dei dolori durante il massaggio. Consultate un medico oppure un esperto (ad esempio fisioterapista, massaggiatore). ESERCIZI MASSAGGIANTI: 1. MASSAGGIO DELLA SCHIENA E DELL’OSSO SACRO Alzatevi in piedi appoggiando la schiena al muro. Bloccate la sfera massaggiante esattamente nel punto dove desiderate il massaggio tra la schiena e la parete. Massaggiatevi voi stessi inginocchiandovi e spostando il busto in alto e in basso e/o lateralmente. Passate la parte del corpo corrispondente sopra la sfera. 2. AUTOMASSAGGIO PER BRACCIA E GAMBE Sedetevi su una sedia oppure sul pavimento. Rilassate la zona che desiderate massaggiare e collocate la sfera massaggiante nel punto richiesto. Passate la sfera con la mano aperta in direzione assiale oppure eseguendo dei movimenti circolatori leggermente sopra i punti richiesti. Questa forma di automassaggio è adatto soprattutto per braccia e gambe. 3. MASSAGGIO DEL CORPO CON PARTNER Distendetevi a pancia sotto. Per rilassarvi meglio potete poggiare la testa sopra un cuscino.IIl vostro partner poggerà la sfera sul punto corporeo da massaggiare e passerà la sfera con le due mani aperte poste una sopra all’altra leggermente lungo le parti del corpo corrispondenti. Passate la sfera sempre in direzione del centro del corpo oppure in direzione del cuore. Eseguite i massaggi in questo modo in successione su: nuca, spalle, braccia, schiena e gambe. Attenzione: non usare la sfera nella zona dell’addome, del seno femminile e su altre zone sensibili del corpo. 4. MASSAGGIO DELLA NUCA E DELLE SPALLE CON PARTNER Sedetevi su una sedia e poggiate il vostro busto con le braccia incrociate sui braccioli. Il vostro partner piazzerà la sfera sulla zona corporea da massaggiare e poggerà entrambi le mani come illustrato nella foto, aperte una sopra l’altra sulla sfera. Adesso passerà la sfera leggermente con movimenti rotatori sui muscoli della nuca e delle spalle. E ¡Felicitaciones por la compra de las pelotas para masajes de HUDORA! Usted se ha decidido por una excelente ayuda para la relajación y los masajes. No sólo en situaciones de estrés o de gran tensión corporal, sino también si desea hacer algo bueno por su cuerpo, las pelotas son un gran beneficio. Los nudos de las pelotas, beneficiosos para la piel, estimulan las partes del cuerpo que desee y procuran su bienestar. En nuestras instrucciones hemos recopilado una selección de ejercicios que puede realizar solo o con un compañero. Le deseamos una agradable relajación con las nuevas pelotas para masajes.
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Áreas de aplicación de las pelotas: • masaje tradicional para la relajación muscular y para la estimulación de la circulación • ejercicios prensiles y de fortalecimiento para dedos y manos • masajes en zonas reflejas según el modelo de la medicina del lejano oriente • ejercicios prensiles y motrices para niños REGLAS BÁSICAS PARA LA APLICACIÓN DE LAS PELOTAS PARA MASAJES • Ruede la pelota siempre suavemente sobre las partes correspondientes del cuerpo y no ejerza gran presión con la misma. • Para el masaje en áreas más grandes del cuerpo, ruede la pelota siempre en dirección al corazón o al centro del cuerpo. • Realice los ejercicios de masajes siempre lenta y regularmente. • En el ejercicio masajee siempre ambos lados del cuerpo. • El masaje es especialmente efectivo si se aplica directamente sobre la piel. Pero también puede realizarse sobre la camisa o la camiseta (por ej. el masaje de la nuca en la oficina). No utilice la pelota en caso de: enfermedades de los vasos como trastornos de la circulación, várices, trombosis o riesgo de trombosis, arteriosclerosis, enfermedades cardíacas, enfermedades infecciosas o febriles, heridas agudas o inflamaciones, osteoporosis severa o tumores. Consulte a un médico antes de utilizar las pelotas para masajes. No debería aplicar masajes si tiene dolores. Si durante el masaje aparecen dolores, interrúmpalo de inmediato. Para el tratamiento recurra a un médico o a un especialista (por ej. fisioterapeuta o masajista). MASAJES: 1. MASAJE EN ESPALDA Y SACRO Apoye la espalda contra una pared. Apriete la pelota para masajes exactamente en la zona que desea masajear, entre la espalda y la pared. Masajéese usted mismo bajando hasta las rodillas y moviendo el tronco hacia arriba y abajo o hacia los costados. Ruede la parte del cuerpo correspondiente sobre la pelota. 2. AUTOMASAJE PARA BRAZOS Y PIERNAS Siéntese en una silla o sobre el suelo. Relaje la zona que desee masajear y coloque la pelota en el sitio deseado. Ruede la pelota con la mano plana en sentido longitudinal o en movimientos circulares suavemente sobre los sitios deseados. Esta forma de automasaje se adapta especialmente para brazos y piernas. 3. MASAJE CORPORAL CON COMPAÑERO Colóquese sobre el vientre. Para relajarse mejor puede colocar la cabeza sobre una almohada. Su compañero coloca la pelota sobre el sitio a masajear y rueda la pelota con ambas manos planas, colocadas una sobre la otra, suavemente a lo largo de las partes del cuerpo correspondientes. Ruede la pelota siempre en dirección al centro del cuerpo o en dirección al corazón. Masajee de esta manera nuca, hombros, brazos, espalda y piernas. Atención: No aplique la pelota en la región del vientre, del pecho femenino u otras partes sensibles.



4. MASAJE EN NUCA Y HOMBROS CON COMPAÑERO Siéntese dado vuelta en una silla y coloque su tronco con los brazos cruzados flojos sobre el respaldo. Su compañero ubica la pelota sobre el sitio a masajear y coloca ambas manos como se muestra en la foto, planas una sobre la otra sobre la pelota. Ahora rodará la pelota suavemente con movimientos circulares sobre la musculatura de la nuca y los hombros. NL Hartelijk gefeliciteerd met de aankoop van uw HUDORA massageballen! U heeft gekozen voor een uitstekend hulpmiddel voor ontspanning en massage. Niet alleen in stresssituaties of bij zware lichamelijke inspanning, maar ook wanneer u gewoon goed bezig wilt zijn met uw lichaam, vormen deze ballen een weldaad. De huidvriendelijke noppen van de massageballen stimuleren de gewenste lichaamsgedeelten en zorgen voor uw welbehagen. In onze handleiding hebben wij voor u een selectie van oefeningen samengesteld, die u alleen of met een partner kunt uitvoeren. Wij wensen u aangename ontspanning met uw nieuwe massageballen. Toepassingsmogelijkheden van de massageballen: • Traditionele massage voor de spierontspanning en doorbloedingsstimulering • Grijp- en krachtoefeningen voor vingers en handen • Gerichte reflexzonemassage volgens voorbeelden van de Oosterse geneeskunst • Grijpoefeningen en motoriekoefeningen voor kinderen BASISREGELS VOOR GEBRUIK VAN MASSAGEBALLEN • Rol de bal altijd slechts licht over de relevante lichaamsgedeelten en vermijd het om met de bal grote druk uit te oefenen. • Bij de massage van grote lichaamsgedeelten rol u de bal altijd in de richting van uw hart en het midden van uw lichaam. • Voer de massageoefeningen altijd langzaam en gelijkmatig. • Masseer bij een oefening steeds beide zijden van het lichaam. • De massage is bijzonder actief direct op de huid. Zij kan echter ook (bijv. bij nekmassage op kantoor) op het hemd of t-shirt verricht worden. Gebruik de bal niet bij: Vaatziekten zoals doorbloedingsproblemen, verkrampte aderen, tromboses of trombosegevaar, arteriosclerose, hartziektes, infecties of koortsopwekkende ziekte, acute letsels of ontstekingen, osteoporose of tumoren. Laat u voor gebruik van de massageballen eerst algemeen adviseren door een arts. Bij pijn zou u geen massage moeten toepassen. Treden tijdens de massage pijnklachten op, dan moet u meteen stoppen. Stel u onder behandeling van een arts of professional (fysiotherapeut, masseur).



2. ZELFMASSAGE VOOR ARMEN EN BENEN Ga op een stoel of op de vloer zitten. Ontspan het gedeelte dat u wilt masseren en leg de massagebal op de gewenste plek. Rol de band met de vlakke hand in lengtereichting of in draaiende bewegingen licht over de gewenste punten. Deze massagevorm is bijzonder geschikt voor armen en benen. 3. LICHAAMSMASSAGE MET PARTNER Ga op uw buik liggen. Voor een betere ontspanning kunt u het hoofd daarbij op een kussen leggen. Uw partner legt de bal op het te masseren lichaamsgedeelte en rolt de bal met de twee vlak op elkaar gelegde handen licht over de lichaamspartij. Rol de bal altijd naar het midden van het lichaam en in de richting van het hart. Masseer op deze wijze achtereenvolgens de nek, de schouders, armen, rug en benen. Opgelet: Gebruik de bal niet op de buik, de vrouwelijke borsten en andere gevoelige lichaamsgedeelten. 4. NEK- EN SCHOUDERMASSAGE MET PARTNER Ga achterstevoren op een stoel zitten en leg het bovenlichaam met de armen over elkaar losjes tegen/op de rugleuning. Uw partner plaatst de bal op de te masseren lichaamspartij en legt beide handen - zoals in de foto weergegeven - vlak op elkaar op de bal. Nu rolt hij/zij de bal met cirkelende bewegingen over de nek en schouderspieren.
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Balles de massage 2 tailles différentes : Ø 7,5 cm et Ø 9,0 cm
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Massage balls 2 different sizes: Ø 7.5 cm and Ø 9.0 cm
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Sfere massagianti 2 diversi formati: da Ø 7,5 cm e da Ø 9,0 cm
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Pelotas para masajes 2 tamaños diferentes: Ø 7,5 cm y Ø 9,0 cm



NL



Massageballen 2 verschillende formaten: Ø 7,5 cm en Ø 9,0 cm



MASSAGEOEFENINGEN: 1. RUG- EN HEILIGBEENMASSAGE Ga met de rug tegen een muur staan. Klem de massagebal tussen rug en wand precies tegen dat gedeelte, dat u wilt masseren. Masseer uzelf door de knieën te buigen en uw bovenlichaam naar boven en beneden of opzij te bewegen. Rol het betreffende lichaamsgedeelte daarbij over de bal heen.
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D Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihrer Massagebälle von HUDORA! Sie haben sich für ein hervorragendes Hilfsmittel zur Entspannung und Massage entschieden. Nicht nur in Stress-Situationen oder bei hoher körperlicher Anspannung, sondern auch, wenn Sie Ihrem Körper rundum etwas Gutes tun möchten, sind die Bälle eine Wohltat. Die hautsympathischen Noppen der Massagebälle stimulieren die gewünschten Körperpartien und sorgen für Ihr Wohlbefinden. In unserer Anleitung haben wir für Sie eine Auswahl an Übungen zusammengestellt, die Sie allein oder mit einem Partner ausführen können. Wir wünschen Ihnen angenehme Entspannung mit Ihren neuen Massagebällen. Einsatzbereiche der Massagebälle: • Traditionelle Massage zur Muskelentspannung und Durchblutungsförderung • Greif- und Kräftigungsübungen für Finger und Hände • Gezielte Reflexzonenmassage nach dem Vorbild fernöstlicher Medizin • Greif- und Motorikübungen für Kinder GRUNDREGELN ZUR ANWENDUNG VON MASSAGEBÄLLEN • Rollen Sie den Ball immer nur leicht über die entsprechenden Körperpartien und vermeiden Sie es, mit dem Ball großen Druck auszuüben. • Bei der Massage größerer Körperbereiche rollen Sie den Ball immer in Richtung Herz bzw. Körpermitte. • Führen Sie die Massageübungen immer langsam und gleichmäßig aus. • Massieren Sie bei einer Übung immer beide Körperseiten. • Die Massage ist direkt auf der Haut besonders effektiv. Sie kann aber auch (z. B. bei der Nackenmassage im Büro) auf dem Hemd oder dem T-Shirt ausgeführt werden. Setzen Sie den Ball nicht ein bei: Gefäßerkrankungen wie Durchblutungsstörungen, Krampfadern, Thrombosen oder Thrombosegefahr, Arteriosklerose, Herzkrankheiten, infektiöser oder fieberhafter Erkrankung, akuten Verletzungen oder Entzündungen, ausgeprägter Osteoporose oder Tumoren. Lassen Sie sich vor dem Einsatz der Massagebälle zunächst generell von einem Arzt beraten. Bei Schmerzen sollten Sie keine Massage anwenden. Treten während der Massage Schmerzen auf, brechen Sie die Massage sofort ab. Suchen Sie zur Behandlung einen Arzt oder Fachmann (z. B. Physiotherapeut, Masseur) auf. MASSAGEÜBUNGEN: 1. RÜCKEN- UND KREUZBEINMASSAGE Stellen Sie sich mit dem Rücken an eine Wand. Klemmen Sie den Massageball genau in dem Bereich, den Sie massieren möchten, zwischen Rücken und Wand. Massieren Sie sich selbst, indem Sie in die Knie gehen und Ihren Oberkörper nach oben und unten bzw. zur Seite bewegen. Rollen Sie die entsprechende Körperpartie dabei über den Ball ab. 2. SELBSTMASSAGE FÜR ARME UND BEINE Setzen Sie sich auf einen Stuhl oder den Boden. Entspannen Sie den Bereich, den Sie massieren möchten, und legen Sie den Massageball auf die gewünschte Stelle. Rollen Sie den Ball mit der flachen Hand in Längsrichtung oder in kreisenden Bewegungen leicht über die gewünschten Stellen. Diese Form der Selbstmassage eignet sich besonders gut für Arme und Beine.



Seite 2



3. KÖRPERMASSAGE MIT PARTNER Legen Sie sich auf den Bauch. Zur besseren Entspannung können Sie den Kopf dabei auf ein Kissen legen. Ihr Partner legt den Ball auf die zu massierende Körperstelle und rollt den Ball mit den zwei flach übereinander gelegten Händen leicht entlang den jeweiligen Körperpartien ab. Rollen Sie den Ball immer in Richtung Körpermitte oder in Richtung Herz. Massieren Sie auf diese Weise nacheinander Nacken, Schultern, Arme, Rücken und Beine. Achtung: Den Ball nicht im Bereich des Bauches, der weiblichen Brust sowie auf weiteren empfindlichen Körperpartien einsetzen. 4. NACKEN- UND SCHULTERMASSAGE MIT PARTNER Setzen Sie sich umgedreht auf einen Stuhl und legen Sie Ihren Oberkörper mit verschränkten Armen locker auf die Lehne. Ihr Partner platziert den Ball auf die zu massierende Körperstelle und legt beide Hände, wie im Foto dargestellt, flach übereinander auf den Ball. Nun rollt er den Ball leicht mit kreisenden Bewegungen über Nacken- und Schultermuskulatur ab. F Vous venez d’acquérir une basse de massage HUDORA et nous vous en félicitons ! Vous avez choisi une excellente aide pour la détente et les massages. Les balles sont un véritable bienfait pas uniquement en situation de stress ou en cas de tension physique mais également lorsque vous voulez tout simplement faire du bien à votre corps. Les nopes très agréables pour la peau des balles de massage stimulent les parties du corps souhaitées et veillent à votre bien-être. Dans notre introduction, nous avons compilé un choix d’exercices que vous pouvez effectuer seul ou avec un partenaire. Nous vous souhaitons une agréable détente avec vos nouvelles balles de massage Domaines d’utilisation des balles de massage : • Massage traditionnel pour détendre les muscles et stimuler la circulation sanguine • Exercices de saisie et de fortification des doigts et des mains • Massage ciblé des zones de réflexe selon l’exemple de la médecine d’Extrême-Orient • Exercices de saisie et de motricité pour les enfants
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REGLES DE BASE POUR L’UTILISATION DES BALLES DE MASSAGE • Faites rouler la balle toujours très légèrement sur les parties du corps concernées et évitez d’exercer une grande pression avec la balle. • Pour masser de plus grandes parties du corps, faites toujours rouler la balle dans la direction du cœur ou vers le milieu du corps. • Massez toujours les deux côtés du corps en effectuant un exercice. • Le massage est particulièrement efficace lorsqu’il est directement effectué sur la peau. Toutefois, il peut également être effectué sur une chemise ou un t-shirt (p. ex. pour le massage de la nuque au bureau). N’utilisez pas la balle en cas de : maladies vasculaires telles que troubles circulatoires, varices, thromboses ou risque de thrombose, artériosclérose, maladies cardiaques, maladies infectieuses ou fébriles, ostéoporose marqué ou tumeurs. Demandez conseil à votre médecin avant d’utiliser les balles de massage. Vous ne devez pas effectuer de massage en cas de douleurs. Si des douleurs apparaissent pendant le massage, interrompez-le immédiatement. Consultez un médecin ou un spécialiste (p. ex. physiothérapeute, kinésithérapeute). EXERCICES DE MASSAGE : 1. MASSAGE DU DOS ET DU SACRUM Adossez-vous dos à un mur. Placez la balle de massage entre votre dos et le mur, à l’endroit précis que vous souhaitez masser. Massez-vous en vous agenouillant et en bougeant la partie supérieure de votre corps vers le haut et vers le bas et latéralement. Faites rouler la partie du corps concernée sur la balle. 2. AUTOMASSAGE POUR LES BRAS ET LES JAMBES Placez-vous sur une chaise ou sur le sol. Détendez la zone que vous souhaitez masser et placez la balle sur l’endroit souhaité. Faites rouler la balle avec la main à plat dans le sens longitudinal ou en effectuant de légers mouvements circulaires sur les endroits souhaités. Cette forme d’automassage est particulièrement appropriée pour les bras et les jambes. 3. MASSAGE DU CORPS AVEC UN PARTENAIRE Couchez-vous sur le ventre. Pour une détente optimale, vous pouvez poser la tête sur un coussin. Votre partenaire place la balle sur l’endroit du corps à masser et la fait rouler légèrement le long des parties du corps concernées avec les deux mains posées à plat l’une sur l’autre. Faites toujours rouler la
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balle vers le milieu du corps ou vers le cœur. Massez de cette façon la nuque, les épaules, les bras, le dos et les jambes les uns après les autres. Attention : la balle ne doit pas être utilisée sur le ventre, la poitrine des femmes et autres parties sensibles du corps. 4. MASSAGE DE LA NUQUE ET DES EPAULES AVEC UN PARTENAIRE Asseyez-vous à l’envers sur une chaise et placez la partie supérieure de votre corps sur le dossier avec les bras croisés Votre partenaire place la balle sur l’endroit du corps à masser et pose ses deux mains à plat l’une sur l’autre sur la balle, comme indiqué sur l’illustration. Il fait ensuite rouler la balle légèrement sur les muscles de la nuque et des épaules en effectuant des mouvements circulaires. GB Congratulations on purchasing your massage balls from HUDORA! You have chosen an excellent relaxation and massage aid. These balls don’t just benefit you in times of stress or when your body is feeling under strain, they are also useful when you just want to be kind to your body. The massage ball spikes, which are soft and gentle on the skin, stimulate the areas of the body you are concerned about and promote your wellbeing. We have put together a selection of exercises for you in this instruction leaflet which you can practice on your own or with a partner. We wish you pleasant relaxation time with your new massage balls. What massage balls can be used for: • Traditional massage for muscle relaxation and stimulation of the circulation • Grip and strengthening exercises for fingers and hands • Targeted reflex zone massage modelled on Eastern medicine • Grip and motor exercises for children BASIC RULES WHEN USING MASSAGE BALLS • Always use light movements only when rolling the ball over the various areas of the body and avoid exerting a lot of pressure with the ball. • When massaging larger areas of the body, always roll the ball towards the heart and the centre of the body. • Always use slow and even movements when carrying out the massage exercises. • Always massage both sides of the body during each exercise. • Massage is particularly effective when carried out directly on the skin. However, it can also be carried out over a shirt or t-shirt (e.g. when giving a neck massage in the office). Do not use the balls if you are suffering from vascular diseases such as circulatory disorders, varicose veins, thromboses or the risk of thrombosis, arteriosclerosis, heart disease, an infection or a fever, acute injuries or inflammations, pronounced osteoporosis or tumours. In general, you should consult a doctor before starting to use the massage balls. You shouldn’t carry out massage exercises if you are in pain. If you experience pain while carrying out massage exercises, stop immediately. Go to a doctor or specialist (e.g. physiotherapist, masseuse) for treatment.



MASSAGE EXERCISES: 1. BACK AND SACRAL MASSAGE Stand with your back to the wall. Trap the massage ball in the precise area you wish to massage, between your back and the wall. Massage yourself by bending your knees and moving your upper body up and down or from side to side. In doing so, roll the relevant areas of the body over the ball. 2. SELF-MASSAGE FOR ARMS AND LEGS Sit on a chair or on the floor. Relax the area you wish to massage and place the massage ball on the required spot. Use the flat of your hand to gently roll the ball lengthways or in circular motions over the required areas. This form of self-massage is particularly good for the arms and legs. 3. KBODY MASSAGE WITH A PARTNER Lie on your stomach. If it helps you to relax, you can also put a pillow under your head. Your partner places the ball on the area of the body that is to be massaged, puts his or her hands flat on top of each other on the ball and gently rolls it along the respective areas of the body. The ball should always be rolled towards the centre of the body or in the direction of the heart. In this way, the neck, shoulders, arms, back and legs can be massaged in turn. Caution: Do not use the ball on the stomach, the female breast or any other sensitive areas of the body. 4. NECK AND SHOULDER MASSAGE WITH A PARTNER Sit the wrong way round on a chair and rest your upper body by supporting your crossed arms on the back of the chair. Your partner places the ball on the area of the body to be massaged and puts both hands flat on top of each other on the ball, as shown in the photo. Now he or she gently rolls the ball in circular motions over the neck and shoulder muscles. I Complimenti per aver acquistato le sfere massaggianti di HUDORA! Avete deciso di acquistare un mezzo ausiliario straordinario per il relax ed il massaggio. Non solo in situazioni di stress oppure quando il corpo è sottoposto a sforzi elevati, bensì queste sfere sono un toccasana anche qualora voleste fare del bene al proprio corpo. I noduli dermotollerabili delle sfere massaggianti stimolano le parti del corpo richieste e garantiscono il vostro benessere. Nel nostro manuale abbiamo riassunto per voi una selezione di esercizi che potrete eseguire da soli oppure con un compagno. Vi auguriamo di rilassarvi piacevolmente con le vostre nuove sfere massaggianti. Campi di applicazione delle sfere massaggianti: • massaggio tradizionale per rilassare la muscolatura e favorire la circolazione sanguigna • esercizi di presa e rinvigorimento per dita e mani • massaggio mirato delle zone riflesse secondo la medicina tradizionale dell’estremo oriente • esercizi di presa e motoria per bambini REGOLE FONDAMENTALI PER L’APPLICAZIONE DELLE SFERE MASSAGGIANTI • Passate la sfera sempre in maniera leggera sulle parti del corpo corrispondenti ed evitate di esercitare una forte pressione con la sfera. • Durante il massaggio delle zone corporee più grandi, passate sempre la sfera in direzione del cuore e/o del centro del corpo.
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YY) -3 cm -2 cm -1 cm -3 cm -2 cm -1 cm 

A1. 368.8. A2. 368.8. A3. 368.8. A4. 368.8. CENTER. A5. 368.8. OUTSIDE. B1. 379.8. B2. 379.8. B3. 379.8. B4. 379.8. CENTER. B5. 379.8. OUTSIDE. C1. 397.2.
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YY) -3 cm -2 cm -1 cm -3 cm -2 cm -1 cm 

A1. 396.7. A2. 396.7. A3. 396.7. A4. 396.7. CENTER. A5. 396.7. OUTSIDE. B1 408.4. B2 408.4. B3. 408.4. B4. 408.4. CENTER. B5. 408.4. OUTSIDE. C1 427.0.
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A1. 338.9. A2. 338.9. A3. 338.9. A4. 338.9. CENTER. A5. 338.9. OUTSIDE. B1. 349.1. B2. 349.1. B3. 349.1. B4. 349.1. CENTER. B5. 349.1. OUTSIDE. C1. 365.3.
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YY) -3 cm -2 cm -1 cm -3 cm -2 cm -1 cm 

A1. 439.7. A2. 439.7. A3. 439.7. A4. 439.7. CENTER. A5. 439.7. OUTSIDE. B1. 452.6. B2. 452.6. B3. 452.6. B4. 452.6. CENTER. B5. 452.6. OUTSIDE. C1. 472.9.
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YY) -3 cm -2 cm -1 cm -3 cm -2 cm -1 cm 

A1. 359.1. A2. 359.1. A3. 359.1. A4. 359.1. CENTER. A5. 359.1. OUTSIDE. B1. 369.8. B2. 369.8. B3. 369.8. B4. 369.8. CENTER. B5. 369.8. OUTSIDE. C1. 386.9.
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3 cm 2 cm 3 cm 3 cm 8 cm 10 cm 

À 3 cm du bord supérieur du tissu et à 2 cm des bords des côtés, tracez un grand rectangle de 1,5 cm de large, comme sur les photos. Marquez bien le milieu du ...
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YY) -3 cm -2 cm -1 cm -3 cm -2 cm -1 cm 

A1. 405.6. A2. 405.6. A3. 405.6. A4. 405.6. CENTER. A5. 405.6. OUTSIDE. B1. 417.6. B2. 417.6. B3. 417.6. B4. 417.6. CENTER. B5. 417.6. OUTSIDE. C1. 436.6.
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Page 1 &: Page 2 50 cm* 100 cm** 50 cm* 50 cm* 50 cm* EN 

Cet appareil est conÃ§u pour un usage de sports et de loisirs. Ce n'est ..... Made in China - Fabricado na China â€“ ä¸å›½ åˆ¶é€  - ÐŸÑ€Ð¾Ð¸Ð·Ð²ÐµÐ´ÐµÐ½Ð¾ Ð² ÐšÐ¸Ñ‚Ð°Ðµ - Ä°mal edildiÄŸi.
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CM-900 â€¢ CM-950 

The message after the signal word provides information for preventing or .... wave, square wave, triangle wave, half wave, or signal with harmonics. The ability to ...
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Page 1 &: Page 2 50 cm* 100 cm** 50 cm* 50 cm* 50 cm* EN ... 

Elle envoie ensuite ces informations Ã  la montre par signal radio. De son bon ..... les piles, les boitiers fissurÃ©s ou brisÃ©s ou prÃ©sentant des traces de chocs.
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RollerBlade 75 / 90 

12 janv. 2017 - EdiciÃ³n. Ausgabe. â€¢ Trinciaerba. â€¢ Heavy duty mower. â€¢ Broyeur. â€¢ Desbrozadora. â€¢ MulchgerÃ¤t. BladeRunner 60 / 75 / 90 / 110. RollerBlade 75 / ...
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30" (76.2 cm) and 36" (91.4 cm) 

motor can also be mounted for right or left venting if needed for your application. .... For mounting the blower motor to the back of the vent box, go to the â€œRear ...
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du cm vers le cm dbid 2wt 
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30" (76.2 cm) and 36" (91.4 cm) 

If the house has aluminum wiring, follow the procedure below: Connect the ..... Attach the 6" (15.2 cm) round vent transition to vent opening. (left- or right-side ...
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30" (76.2 cm) and 36" (91.4 cm) 

to minimize conduction of outside temperatures as part of the vent system. The damper should be on the cold air side of the thermal break. The break should be ...
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conjugaison au cm cm fiches dbid 747wc 
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30" (76.2 cm) and 36" (91.4 cm) 

seep inside the downdraft vent, you must turn the downdraft vent off immediately. It is possible to cause damage to the downdraft vent if water is allowed inside ...
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30" (76.2 cm) and 36" (91.4 cm) 

You can be killed or seriously injured if you don't immediately. You can be killed or seriously ...... Benton Harbor, MI 49022-2692. Please include a daytime ...
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CM-450 

input signal after full wave rectification, multiplies it by 1.11, and displays the ... input signal is a pure sine wave, square wave, triangle wave, half wave, or signal.
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avl cm 
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francais cm cm e trio dbid mk4rf 
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30" (76.2 cm) and 36" (91.4 cm) 

an enclosed area and can be located in a utility room, basement, crawl space, or attic. ..... Use UL listed wire connectors and connect the blue wires. (F) together.
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DC CM 
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installation instructions 24" (61 cm), 27" (68.6 cm) 

All safety messages will tell you what the potential hazard is, tell you how to reduce the chance of injury, and tell you what can happen if the instructions are not ...
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